Oklahoma law.

 

An Act relating to intoxicating liquors; amending 37 O.S. 1991, 

Section 246, as last amended by Section 2, Chapter 364, O.S.L. 1997 

(37 O.S. Supp. 1999, Section 246), which relates to low-point beer; 

modifying prohibition against persons under twenty-one years of age 

consuming or possessing low-point beer; amending Section 4, Chapter 

391, O.S.L. 1999 (37 O.S. Supp. 1999, Section 518.3), which relates 

to the location of certain establishments and clubs; adding retail 

package stores to location prohibition; adding protest procedure; 

defining term; and providing an effective date. 


